

City of Ann Arbor

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0343 Ver	rsion: 1	Name:	2900 Huron Parkway Landscape City Planning Commission Appro		
Туре:	Resolution/Public Hearing		Status:	Filed		
File created:	2/16/2018		In control:	City Planning Commission		
On agenda:	2/21/2018		Final action:	2/21/2018		
Enactment date:			Enactment #:			
Title:	2900 Huron Parkway Landscape Modification for City Planning Commission Approval - The petitioner is proposing a 7,200 square foot addition that will connect the two existing buildings on-site in two locations. Parking spaces will be converted to a landscaped courtyard that results in no net increase in impervious surface. The number of parking spaces is proposed to be reduced by 18. Staff Recommendation: Approval					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2900 Landscape Modification Staff Report w Attachment.pdf					
Date	Ver. Action By		Act	on	Result	

2/21/2018	1	City Planning Commission		
2/21/2018	1	City Planning Commission	Approved by the Commission	Pass
000011	D 1			· - · · · ·

<u>2900 Huron Parkway Landscape Modification for City Planning Commission Approval</u> - The petitioner is proposing a 7,200 square foot addition that will connect the two existing buildings on-site in two locations. Parking spaces will be converted to a landscaped courtyard that results in no net increase in impervious surface. The number of parking spaces is proposed to be reduced by 18. Staff Recommendation: Approval